
W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, October 04, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lisa Dempsey Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8007 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8008 Lincoln, Papillon, Ellie McCullyAXB

8016 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

8011 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8017 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXA

12018 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPA

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPA

12001 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12004 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12005 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12020 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12008 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12009 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12022 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16004 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16008 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXB

16009 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16010 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16011 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16012 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16031 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16032 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16033 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16034 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16018 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16019 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16020 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16021 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16026 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16030 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16036 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16037 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20002 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20043 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXA

20024 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussAXPA

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20005 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20007 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXB
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W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club
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20010 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20012 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20017 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20019 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20022 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20044 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20047 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20048 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20049 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20050 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20051 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20052 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20053 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20029 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20030 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXPB

20031 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20032 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAXPB

20055 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20056 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB

20057 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20058 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

24 22Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24012 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24025 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24026 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24030 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24032 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OA

12023 Morgan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerOA

12024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownOA

20036 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20037 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  OAP

20059 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsOAP

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOA

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24033 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOA

24034 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

24035 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerNAP
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

8013 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAP

12026 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12027 Rhitzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12028 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAB

20039 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

20040 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldNAB

20060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20061 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAB

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lisa Dempsey Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8007 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8008 Lincoln, Papillon, Ellie McCullyAXJB

8016 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8009 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

8011 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8017 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8019 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12018 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12032 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPA

12001 Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12004 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12005 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffAXJB

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12019 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12030 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12007 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12008 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12009 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12022 Emma, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12029 Angel, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12031 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16010 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16004 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16008 Remi, Border Collie, Joy ElliottAXJB

16009 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16011 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16012 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16013 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16031 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16032 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16033 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16034 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16018 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB
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W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club
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16020 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16021 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16026 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16030 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16036 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16037 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16038 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

20 46Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20047 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20037 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPA

20002 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20004 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20005 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20010 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20012 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20017 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20019 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20022 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20044 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20048 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20049 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20050 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20051 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20052 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20053 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20026 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20027 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20029 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20030 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAJPB

20031 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20032 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAJPB

20055 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20056 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20057 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20058 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJA

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24004 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24009 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24012 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24016 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24025 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24026 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24029 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24030 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24032 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12023 Morgan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerOAJ

12024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20039 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20043 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberOAJ

20024 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOAJ

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24019 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaOAJ

24021 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickOAJ

24024 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

24033 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOAJ

24034 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

24035 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Miki, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

NAJB

8013 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAJP

12026 Rhiku, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12027 Rhitzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12028 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownNAJB

20038 River, Border Collie, Joy ElliottNAJB

20040 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldNAJB

20060 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20061 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAJB

20041 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithNAJP

20059 Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan EdmandsNAJP

20062 Tiernan, Belgian Malinois, Ann LozierNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Tiva, Belgian Tervuren, Colleen CodyNAJB

24022 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Lisa Dempsey Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8011 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFPA

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFA

16017 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldXFA

16033 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverXFA

16034 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16035 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16018 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16019 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16022 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16026 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16030 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFPB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20006 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonXFA

20014 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenXFB

20015 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsXFA

20017 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFA

20018 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20021 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFA
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20022 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20039 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteXFA

20045 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

20046 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleXFA

20050 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20028 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20029 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaXFPB

20030 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiXFPB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24002 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24013 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24018 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24027 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraffOF

12006 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOFP

12033 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20020 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOF

20042 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersOF

20043 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberOF

20024 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOFP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickOF

24023 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOF

24034 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOF

24036 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Pamela O'Day Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerNPF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisNBF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNBF

12020 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

NBF

12024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberNBF

12021 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersNPF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellNBF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNBF

20058 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrNPF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNBF

24022 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


